Newsletter

Trust Perseverance

t 01884 881354 | e admin@rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk

11 October, 2019

Truthfulness

Available online at www.rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk and viasubscription

PTFA

Thank you to everyone who donated clothes/cake,

came to the sale and or helped during the event. It was

a great success and we raised over £300!! The
bag2school people came and collected the remaining
clothes on Tuesday and gave us a cheque for £124!
Wow what a great result!

We had our AGM on Wednesday evening which was
incredibly well attended. Thank you to those who
braved the rain and came along. We now have a new
committee consisting of 14 members!! This is amazing
in such a small school. Our new officers are

Chair- Ellie Denno

Vice Chair- Helen Galley
Secretary- Karen Wyatt
Treasurer- Liz Heywood

Our next meeting is Wednesday October 30th at
7.30pm at Springhill House. It will be a Christmas fair
planning meeting so please do come along to see how
you can get involved. EVERYONE is more

than welcome and we value any help at all.

7
A huge congratulations @
and well done to Kathy Perry
for running her 78km ultra
marathon and raising £281 for
the PTFA to spend on
sports provision.

TIVERTON
co-operative %AS

Learning Partnership

Fedgrr’gtion of (
Tiverton Schools




Trust Perseverance
t 01884 881354 | e admin@rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk
Available online at www.rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk and viasubscription

Newsletter 11 October, 2019

Truthfulness

Diary Dates alam'a
18th October
Film Night
Half term
21st - 25th October

Tempest Photos

Please ensure that your order is
handed in by Monday 14th
October. Alternatively you can
order your photos online at
tempest to have them delivered
to school or your home address.

Photos @
Please remember to be aware
when taking photos at school
events, if other children are in

your photos then please do not

upload these to any social media
without the parents permission.

Flu Vaccination

If your child missed out on the flu vaccinations on
Thursday, below are the Flu Community clinics for

North Devon.

Please Ring 0333 321 9884 to book an

appoinment.

Please leave a message, speaking clearly, including
your child's name and date of birth, your phone
number and preferred clinic.

13th
November

11th
December

30th
October

2nd
November

21st
November

27th
November

7th
December

9th
December

12th
December

3.30-
6.30

3.30-
6.30

3.30-
6.30

9.30-
12.30

3.30-
6.30

3.30-
6.30

9.30-
12.30

3.30-
6.30

4.30-
6.30

Holsworthy EX22 6JQ
Hospital
Holsworthy EX22 6JQ
Hospital
Springfield Court, EX31 3UD
Barnstaple
Springfield Court, EX31 3UD
Barnstaple
Springfield Court, EX313UD
Barnstaple
Springfield Court, EX313UD
Barnstaple
Springfield Court, EX313UD
Barnstaple
Springfield Court, EX313UD
Barnstaple
Springfield Court, EX313UD
Barnstaple

Mindfulness

“Surrender to what is. Let go of what was. Have
faith in what will be" - Sonia Ricotti

TIVERTON 47
co-operative % §
Learning Partnership A%

Fedgr‘gtion of( .
Tiverton Schools



