

Trust Perseverance Respect Forgiveness Friendship Compassion Truthfulness

t 01884 881354 | e admin@rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk

Available online at www.rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk and via subscription

PTFA

Thank you to everyone who donated clothes/cake, came to the sale and or helped during the event. It was a great success and we raised over £300!! The bag2school people came and collected the remaining clothes on Tuesday and gave us a cheque for £124! Wow what a great result!



We had our AGM on Wednesday evening which was incredibly well attended. Thank you to those who braved the rain and came along. We now have a new committee consisting of 14 members!! This is amazing in such a small school. Our new officers are

Chair- Ellie Denno Vice Chair- Helen Galley Secretary- Karen Wyatt Treasurer- Liz Heywood

Our next meeting is Wednesday October 30th at 7.30pm at Springhill House. It will be a Christmas fair planning meeting so please do come along to see how you can get involved. EVERYONE is more than welcome and we value any help at all.

Awards



Learning Leaves

Class 1 – Alice & Alys Class 2 – Alex & Talia

Class 3 - Freddie

House Points

Dart Class 1 Evie & Freddie

Reading Raffle

Rosie Gideon Evelyn S

Bucket Filler

Freya Riley

Other Awards

Well done to Evelyn J and Megan for completing the summer reading challenge at Tiverton Library.

A huge congratulations and well done to Kathy Perry for running her 78km ultra marathon and raising £281 for the PTFA to spend on sports provision.







Trust Perseverance Respect Forgiveness Friendship Compassion Truthfulness

t 01884 881354 | e admin@rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk

Available online at www.rackenford-primary.devon.sch.uk and via subscription

Diary Dates



18th October Film Night

Half term 21st - 25th October

Tempest Photos

Please ensure that your order is handed in by Monday 14th October. Alternatively you can order your photos online at tempest to have them delivered to school or your home address.

Photos



Please remember to be aware when taking photos at school events, if other children are in your photos then please do not upload these to any social media without the parents permission.



Little Angels

We have had some cases of Scarlet Fever, please go onto the NHS website so you are aware of what to look out for and contact your GP.

Flu Vaccination

If your child missed out on the flu vaccinations on Thursday, below are the Flu Community clinics for North Devon.

Please Ring 0333 321 9884 to book an appoinment.

Please leave a message, speaking clearly, including your child's name and date of birth, your phone number and preferred clinic.

Date	Time	North - Venue	Postcode
13th	3.30-	Holsworthy	EX22 6JQ
November	6.30	Hospital	
11th	3.30-	Holsworthy	EX22 6JQ
December	6.30	Hospital	
30th	3.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
October	6.30	Barnstaple	
2nd	9.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
November	12.30	Barnstaple	
21st	3.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
November	6.30	Barnstaple	
27th	3.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
November	6.30	Barnstaple	
7th	9.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
December	12.30	Barnstaple	
9th	3.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
December	6.30	Barnstaple	
12th	4.30-	Springfield Court,	EX31 3UD
December	6.30	Barnstaple	

Mindfulness

"Surrender to what is. Let go of what was. Have faith in what will be" - Sonia Ricotti



